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Off Pryor Street, Quirindi NSW 2343
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Sewer - Quirindi
Quirindi WWTP - EPA Report (Lab)
Flow Monitoring Report Generated: Friday, 21 March 2025
Environment Protection Licence: 806

Total Daily Outflow
EPA Point 1

4200
Daily
366

0
88

424.826
3,415
kL/day

01/01/2024 Jan 2024 177
02/01/2024 Jan 2024 170
03/01/2024 Jan 2024 169
04/01/2024 Jan 2024 200
05/01/2024 Jan 2024 269
06/01/2024 Jan 2024 256
07/01/2024 Jan 2024 236
08/01/2024 Jan 2024 265
09/01/2024 Jan 2024 271
10/01/2024 Jan 2024 254
11/01/2024 Jan 2024 2,049
12/01/2024 Jan 2024 1,235
13/01/2024 Jan 2024 410
14/01/2024 Jan 2024 256
15/01/2024 Jan 2024 284
16/01/2024 Jan 2024 302
17/01/2024 Jan 2024 729
18/01/2024 Jan 2024 2,306
19/01/2024 Jan 2024 1,471
20/01/2024 Jan 2024 853
21/01/2024 Jan 2024 599
22/01/2024 Jan 2024 500
23/01/2024 Jan 2024 397
24/01/2024 Jan 2024 334
25/01/2024 Jan 2024 344
26/01/2024 Jan 2024 235
27/01/2024 Jan 2024 259
28/01/2024 Jan 2024 259
29/01/2024 Jan 2024 259
30/01/2024 Jan 2024 284
31/01/2024 Jan 2024 212
01/02/2024 Feb 2024 168
02/02/2024 Feb 2024 178
03/02/2024 Feb 2024 180
04/02/2024 Feb 2024 145
05/02/2024 Feb 2024 109
06/02/2024 Feb 2024 185
07/02/2024 Feb 2024 365
08/02/2024 Feb 2024 321
09/02/2024 Feb 2024 395
10/02/2024 Feb 2024 362
11/02/2024 Feb 2024 334
12/02/2024 Feb 2024 331
13/02/2024 Feb 2024 335
14/02/2024 Feb 2024 387
15/02/2024 Feb 2024 292
16/02/2024 Feb 2024 269
17/02/2024 Feb 2024 260
18/02/2024 Feb 2024 248
19/02/2024 Feb 2024 224
20/02/2024 Feb 2024 204
21/02/2024 Feb 2024 268
22/02/2024 Feb 2024 240
23/02/2024 Feb 2024 301
24/02/2024 Feb 2024 288
25/02/2024 Feb 2024 235
26/02/2024 Feb 2024 258
27/02/2024 Feb 2024 241
28/02/2024 Feb 2024 282
29/02/2024 Feb 2024 344
01/03/2024 Mar 2024 477
02/03/2024 Mar 2024 457
03/03/2024 Mar 2024 505
04/03/2024 Mar 2024 402
05/03/2024 Mar 2024 265
06/03/2024 Mar 2024 245
07/03/2024 Mar 2024 227
08/03/2024 Mar 2024 181
09/03/2024 Mar 2024 126
10/03/2024 Mar 2024 241
11/03/2024 Mar 2024 304
12/03/2024 Mar 2024 340
13/03/2024 Mar 2024 320
14/03/2024 Mar 2024 242
15/03/2024 Mar 2024 226
16/03/2024 Mar 2024 239
17/03/2024 Mar 2024 246
18/03/2024 Mar 2024 386
19/03/2024 Mar 2024 395
20/03/2024 Mar 2024 437
21/03/2024 Mar 2024 421
22/03/2024 Mar 2024 361
23/03/2024 Mar 2024 337
24/03/2024 Mar 2024 281
25/03/2024 Mar 2024 264
26/03/2024 Mar 2024 260
27/03/2024 Mar 2024 208
28/03/2024 Mar 2024 250
29/03/2024 Mar 2024 311
30/03/2024 Mar 2024 251
31/03/2024 Mar 2024 248
01/04/2024 Apr 2024 202
02/04/2024 Apr 2024 323
03/04/2024 Apr 2024 405
04/04/2024 Apr 2024 362
05/04/2024 Apr 2024 1,225
06/04/2024 Apr 2024 1,882
07/04/2024 Apr 2024 793
08/04/2024 Apr 2024 299
09/04/2024 Apr 2024 554
10/04/2024 Apr 2024 476
11/04/2024 Apr 2024 437
12/04/2024 Apr 2024 446
13/04/2024 Apr 2024 420
14/04/2024 Apr 2024 401
15/04/2024 Apr 2024 488
16/04/2024 Apr 2024 1,176
17/04/2024 Apr 2024 679
18/04/2024 Apr 2024 619
19/04/2024 Apr 2024 653
20/04/2024 Apr 2024 465
21/04/2024 Apr 2024 337
22/04/2024 Apr 2024 303
23/04/2024 Apr 2024 331
24/04/2024 Apr 2024 313

01 Jan 2024 - 31 Dec 2024

Limit
Samples Required

No of Samples
No of Exceedances

Minimum
Average

Maximum
Units

Comments
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25/04/2024 Apr 2024 317
26/04/2024 Apr 2024 311
27/04/2024 Apr 2024 284
28/04/2024 Apr 2024 255
29/04/2024 Apr 2024 261
30/04/2024 Apr 2024 274
01/05/2024 May 2024 279
02/05/2024 May 2024 277
03/05/2024 May 2024 296
04/05/2024 May 2024 300
05/05/2024 May 2024 333
06/05/2024 May 2024 323
07/05/2024 May 2024 314
08/05/2024 May 2024 306
09/05/2024 May 2024 301
10/05/2024 May 2024 282
11/05/2024 May 2024 332
12/05/2024 May 2024 464
13/05/2024 May 2024 518
14/05/2024 May 2024 488
15/05/2024 May 2024 437
16/05/2024 May 2024 397
17/05/2024 May 2024 365
18/05/2024 May 2024 359
19/05/2024 May 2024 365
20/05/2024 May 2024 326
21/05/2024 May 2024 319
22/05/2024 May 2024 327
23/05/2024 May 2024 340
24/05/2024 May 2024 338
25/05/2024 May 2024 330
26/05/2024 May 2024 311
27/05/2024 May 2024 343
28/05/2024 May 2024 364
29/05/2024 May 2024 366
30/05/2024 May 2024 316
31/05/2024 May 2024 422
01/06/2024 Jun 2024 2,612
02/06/2024 Jun 2024 3,415
03/06/2024 Jun 2024 982
04/06/2024 Jun 2024 1,702
05/06/2024 Jun 2024 1,039
06/06/2024 Jun 2024 540
07/06/2024 Jun 2024 635
08/06/2024 Jun 2024 637
09/06/2024 Jun 2024 616
10/06/2024 Jun 2024 637
11/06/2024 Jun 2024 469
12/06/2024 Jun 2024 436
13/06/2024 Jun 2024 460
14/06/2024 Jun 2024 399
15/06/2024 Jun 2024 476
16/06/2024 Jun 2024 480
17/06/2024 Jun 2024 477
18/06/2024 Jun 2024 451
19/06/2024 Jun 2024 487
20/06/2024 Jun 2024 318
21/06/2024 Jun 2024 215
22/06/2024 Jun 2024 184
23/06/2024 Jun 2024 122
24/06/2024 Jun 2024 88
25/06/2024 Jun 2024 104
26/06/2024 Jun 2024 534
27/06/2024 Jun 2024 349
28/06/2024 Jun 2024 424
29/06/2024 Jun 2024 430
30/06/2024 Jun 2024 372
01/07/2024 Jul 2024 452
02/07/2024 Jul 2024 536
03/07/2024 Jul 2024 537
04/07/2024 Jul 2024 469
05/07/2024 Jul 2024 443
06/07/2024 Jul 2024 338
07/07/2024 Jul 2024 337
08/07/2024 Jul 2024 337
09/07/2024 Jul 2024 448
10/07/2024 Jul 2024 1,939
11/07/2024 Jul 2024 1,502
12/07/2024 Jul 2024 985
13/07/2024 Jul 2024 817
14/07/2024 Jul 2024 595
15/07/2024 Jul 2024 510
16/07/2024 Jul 2024 397
17/07/2024 Jul 2024 449
18/07/2024 Jul 2024 464
19/07/2024 Jul 2024 546
20/07/2024 Jul 2024 416
21/07/2024 Jul 2024 384
22/07/2024 Jul 2024 442
23/07/2024 Jul 2024 311
24/07/2024 Jul 2024 397
25/07/2024 Jul 2024 473
26/07/2024 Jul 2024 277
27/07/2024 Jul 2024 730
28/07/2024 Jul 2024 873
29/07/2024 Jul 2024 1,017
30/07/2024 Jul 2024 614
31/07/2024 Jul 2024 583
01/08/2024 Aug 2024 551
02/08/2024 Aug 2024 423
03/08/2024 Aug 2024 414
04/08/2024 Aug 2024 412
05/08/2024 Aug 2024 394
06/08/2024 Aug 2024 901
07/08/2024 Aug 2024 1,387
08/08/2024 Aug 2024 1,084
09/08/2024 Aug 2024 843
10/08/2024 Aug 2024 619
11/08/2024 Aug 2024 543
12/08/2024 Aug 2024 508
13/08/2024 Aug 2024 463
14/08/2024 Aug 2024 493
15/08/2024 Aug 2024 453
16/08/2024 Aug 2024 585
17/08/2024 Aug 2024 674
18/08/2024 Aug 2024 759
19/08/2024 Aug 2024 614
20/08/2024 Aug 2024 496
21/08/2024 Aug 2024 454
22/08/2024 Aug 2024 403
23/08/2024 Aug 2024 390
24/08/2024 Aug 2024 354
25/08/2024 Aug 2024 281
26/08/2024 Aug 2024 312
27/08/2024 Aug 2024 291
28/08/2024 Aug 2024 290
29/08/2024 Aug 2024 307
30/08/2024 Aug 2024 295
31/08/2024 Aug 2024 266
01/09/2024 Sep 2024 276
02/09/2024 Sep 2024 260
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03/09/2024 Sep 2024 239
04/09/2024 Sep 2024 232
05/09/2024 Sep 2024 234
06/09/2024 Sep 2024 239
07/09/2024 Sep 2024 238
08/09/2024 Sep 2024 225
09/09/2024 Sep 2024 216
10/09/2024 Sep 2024 212
11/09/2024 Sep 2024 227
12/09/2024 Sep 2024 616
13/09/2024 Sep 2024 610
14/09/2024 Sep 2024 431
15/09/2024 Sep 2024 346
16/09/2024 Sep 2024 299
17/09/2024 Sep 2024 352
18/09/2024 Sep 2024 369
19/09/2024 Sep 2024 344
20/09/2024 Sep 2024 308
21/09/2024 Sep 2024 319
22/09/2024 Sep 2024 289
23/09/2024 Sep 2024 310
24/09/2024 Sep 2024 351
25/09/2024 Sep 2024 369
26/09/2024 Sep 2024 497
27/09/2024 Sep 2024 745
28/09/2024 Sep 2024 584
29/09/2024 Sep 2024 465
30/09/2024 Sep 2024 388
01/10/2024 Oct 2024 248
02/10/2024 Oct 2024 284
03/10/2024 Oct 2024 283
04/10/2024 Oct 2024 355
05/10/2024 Oct 2024 470
06/10/2024 Oct 2024 367
07/10/2024 Oct 2024 331
08/10/2024 Oct 2024 383
09/10/2024 Oct 2024 456
10/10/2024 Oct 2024 443
11/10/2024 Oct 2024 401
12/10/2024 Oct 2024 320
13/10/2024 Oct 2024 351
14/10/2024 Oct 2024 408
15/10/2024 Oct 2024 440
16/10/2024 Oct 2024 124
17/10/2024 Oct 2024 262
18/10/2024 Oct 2024 262
19/10/2024 Oct 2024 489
20/10/2024 Oct 2024 477
21/10/2024 Oct 2024 371
22/10/2024 Oct 2024 379
23/10/2024 Oct 2024 442
24/10/2024 Oct 2024 332
25/10/2024 Oct 2024 418
26/10/2024 Oct 2024 430
27/10/2024 Oct 2024 318
28/10/2024 Oct 2024 382
29/10/2024 Oct 2024 297
30/10/2024 Oct 2024 325
31/10/2024 Oct 2024 340
01/11/2024 Nov 2024 334
02/11/2024 Nov 2024 312
03/11/2024 Nov 2024 297
04/11/2024 Nov 2024 228
05/11/2024 Nov 2024 294
06/11/2024 Nov 2024 314
07/11/2024 Nov 2024 317
08/11/2024 Nov 2024 265
09/11/2024 Nov 2024 162
10/11/2024 Nov 2024 214
11/11/2024 Nov 2024 417
12/11/2024 Nov 2024 479
13/11/2024 Nov 2024 531
14/11/2024 Nov 2024 536
15/11/2024 Nov 2024 435
16/11/2024 Nov 2024 398
17/11/2024 Nov 2024 397
18/11/2024 Nov 2024 393
19/11/2024 Nov 2024 609
20/11/2024 Nov 2024 476
21/11/2024 Nov 2024 378
22/11/2024 Nov 2024 328
23/11/2024 Nov 2024 274
24/11/2024 Nov 2024 309
25/11/2024 Nov 2024 248
26/11/2024 Nov 2024 329
27/11/2024 Nov 2024 306
28/11/2024 Nov 2024 263
29/11/2024 Nov 2024 263
30/11/2024 Nov 2024 481
01/12/2024 Dec 2024 492
02/12/2024 Dec 2024 629
03/12/2024 Dec 2024 592
04/12/2024 Dec 2024 481
05/12/2024 Dec 2024 600
06/12/2024 Dec 2024 566
07/12/2024 Dec 2024 341
08/12/2024 Dec 2024 203
09/12/2024 Dec 2024 199
10/12/2024 Dec 2024 381
11/12/2024 Dec 2024 444
12/12/2024 Dec 2024 164
13/12/2024 Dec 2024 153
14/12/2024 Dec 2024 242
15/12/2024 Dec 2024 154
16/12/2024 Dec 2024 173
17/12/2024 Dec 2024 218
18/12/2024 Dec 2024 240
19/12/2024 Dec 2024 150
20/12/2024 Dec 2024 217
21/12/2024 Dec 2024 258
22/12/2024 Dec 2024 243
23/12/2024 Dec 2024 163
24/12/2024 Dec 2024 142
25/12/2024 Dec 2024 147
26/12/2024 Dec 2024 191
27/12/2024 Dec 2024 201
28/12/2024 Dec 2024 202
29/12/2024 Dec 2024 195
30/12/2024 Dec 2024 239
31/12/2024 Dec 2024 362

Notes:
kL/day = Kiloliters per 

Day
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General

90 %ile Allowed 20 30 10 
Calculated 90%ile 13 65 7 

Samples Required Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly Fortnightly

No of Samples 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 

No of Exceedances 1 19 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

No of Allowed Exceedances 3 3 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Minimum 1 7 3 8.38 0.02 0.01 2.4 2.4 0.48 1020 1 

Average 8 43 3 9.14 0.22 0.13 7.9 8.8 2.12 1149 29
Maximum 24 125 9 9.77 2.70 0.64 90.9 90.9 14.20 1290 110 

Units mg/L mg/L mg/L pH Unit mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L µS/cm CFU/100mL
03/01/2024 10/01/2024 10/01/2024 ES2400176001 <2 46 <5 9.73 0.04 <0.01 3.0 3.0 0.50 1230 <1
16/01/2024 24/01/2024 24/01/2024 ES2401537001 5 70 <5 9.22 0.05 <0.01 90.9 90.9 14.20 1250 ≈3
31/01/2024 09/02/2024 09/02/2024 ES2403173001 6 57 <5 9.41 0.02 <0.01 4.4 4.4 0.53 1130 <1
13/02/2024 21/02/2024 21/02/2024 ES2404693001 6 115 7 9.38 0.02 <0.01 6.0 6.0 0.70 1140 ≈20
27/02/2024 06/03/2024 06/03/2024 ES2406531001 <2 34 <5 9.32 0.03 <0.01 2.8 2.8 0.48 1240 ≈21
12/03/2024 20/03/2024 20/03/2024 ES2408219001 8 60 <5 9.32 0.03 <0.01 5.0 5.0 0.80 1260 46
26/03/2024 06/04/2024 06/04/2024 ES2410016001 11 46 7 9.24 0.04 <0.01 4.0 4.0 0.68 1260 12
09/04/2024 17/04/2024 17/04/2024 ES2411576001 7 37 <5 9.07 0.02 <0.01 3.6 3.6 1.16 1290 30
23/04/2024 01/05/2024 01/05/2024 ES2413443001 6 38 <5 9.77 0.05 <0.01 5.3 5.4 1.31 1100 ≈10
07/05/2024 15/05/2024 15/05/2024 ES2414880001 3 48 <5 9.51 0.03 <0.01 5.3 5.3 1.25 1040 ≈14
22/05/2024 31/05/2024 31/05/2024 ES2416879001 6 38 <5 9.30 0.05 <0.01 3.2 3.2 1.31 1090 ≈5
04/06/2024 14/06/2024 14/06/2024 ES2418479001 12 31 <5 9.07 0.04 0 3.6 6.2 2.39 1110 ≈72
19/06/2024 27/06/2024 27/06/2024 ES2420354001 9 23 <5 8.88 0.03 0 3.1 5.8 2.56 1020 ≈6
02/07/2024 11/07/2024 11/07/2024 ES2421910001 14 27 <5 8.70 0.12 0 5.4 9.1 2.71 1040 10
16/07/2024 24/07/2024 24/07/2024 ES2423525001 11 24 7 8.74 0.16 0 8.7 12.9 3.40 1110 ≈5
30/07/2024 06/08/2024 06/08/2024 ES2424982001 12 33 6 8.82 0.17 0 5.2 7.8 3.22 1050 ≈7
13/08/2024 23/08/2024 23/08/2024 ES2426600001 24 34 <5 8.55 0.13 0 6.8 9.0 2.50 1030 ≈4
27/08/2024 04/09/2024 04/09/2024 ES2428197001 12 10 <5 8.40 0.87 0 3.6 5.4 2.78 1070 71
10/09/2024 18/09/2024 18/09/2024 ES2429737001 <2 7 <5 8.38 2.70 1 5.0 6.6 3.29 1180 79
24/09/2024 02/10/2024 02/10/2024 ES2431408001 4 24 9 8.69 0.41 0 2.9 5.0 2.21 1140 ≈110
09/10/2024 18/10/2024 18/10/2024 ES2433026001 8 30 <5 9.32 0.04 <0.01 4.4 4.4 1.22 1120 ≈9
22/10/2024 30/10/2024 30/10/2024 ES2434491001 7 38 <5 9.21 0.49 <0.01 2.4 2.4 1.31 1160 ≈77
06/11/2024 15/11/2024 15/11/2024 ES2436228001 11 37 <5 9.19 0.02 0 3.3 3.3 0.93 1180 ≈23
19/11/2024 27/11/2024 27/11/2024 ES2437825001 9 47 <5 9.21 0.04 <0.01 3.8 3.8 1.13 1220 ≈67
03/12/2024 10/12/2024 10/12/2024 ES2439564001 16 125 <5 9.48 0.03 <0.01 8.4 8.4 1.66 1210 ≈35
17/12/2024 28/12/2024 28/12/2024 ES2441514001 6 42 <5 9.63 0.03 <0.01 4.6 4.6 0.87 1200 ≈4

Miligrams per Liter
Miligrams per 

Liter
Miligrams per 

Liter
Miligrams per 

Liter
Microsiemens per 

Centimeter
Miligrams per Liter Miligrams per Liter

Miligrams per 
Liter

- Miligrams per LiterNotes

Faecal Coliforms
Nitrates + Nitrites as 

Nitrogen
Kjeldahl 
Nitrogen

Total Nitrogen
Total 

Phosphorus
Conductivity

Biological Oxygen 
Demands

Total Suspended Solids Oil & Grease pH Ammonia as Nitrogen

Report 
Number

Colony forming units per 
100 millilitres

Test Information Parameters

Date 
Uploaded

Date of 
Results 

Obtained

Environment Protection Licence: 806

Sewer - Quirindi
Quirindi WWTP - EPA Report (Lab) - EPA P1
Quality Monitoring

Comments
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General

Samples Required Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly

No of Samples 25 25 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 14 
Minimum 1 2.5 2.5 7.96 0.16 0.0 2.2 12.2 1.81 1120 1700

Average 5 4.71 2.77 8.14 4.82 13.3 7.2 20.6 4.90 1311 52677
Maximum 15 16 6 8.29 12.5 20.7 17.0 30.9 6.42 1460 130000

Units mg/L mg/L mg/L pH Unit mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L µS/cm CFU/100mL
03/01/2024 16/01/2024 16/01/2024 ES2400176002 <2 7 <5 8.1 11.8 15.7 13.3 29 5.67 1440 ≈11000
16/01/2024 24/01/2024 24/01/2024 ES2401537002 2 8
31/01/2024 06/02/2024 06/02/2024 ES2403173002 7 12 <5 8.19 12.5 13.9 17.0 30.9 4.66 1460 100000
13/02/2024 21/02/2024 21/02/2024 ES2404693002 3 11
27/02/2024 06/03/2024 06/03/2024 ES2406531002 <2 5 <5 8.27 1.01 16.2 3.1 19.3 6.13 1360 1700
12/03/2024 20/03/2024 20/03/2024 ES2408219002 3 <5
26/03/2024 06/04/2024 06/04/2024 ES2410016002 15 <5 <5 8.2 0.16 18.2 2.9 21.1 5.55 1310 5200
09/04/2024 17/04/2024 17/04/2024 ES2411576002 3 <5
23/04/2024 01/05/2024 01/05/2024 ES2413443002 3 <5 <5 8.29 0.87 12.2 2.5 14.7 4.75 1130 95000
07/05/2024 15/05/2024 15/05/2024 ES2414880002 2 <5
22/05/2024 30/05/2024 30/05/2024 ES2416879002 2 <5 <5 8.18 0.37 14.7 2.5 17.2 6.42 1280 68000
04/06/2024 14/06/2024 14/06/2024 ES2418479002 2 <5
19/06/2024 27/06/2024 27/06/2024 ES2420354002 8 6 <5 8.18 0.37 20.7 4.1 24.8 4.76 1370 80000
02/07/2024 11/07/2024 11/07/2024 ES2421910002 10 7
16/07/2024 24/07/2024 24/07/2024 ES2423525002 2 <5 6 8.06 0.31 10.0 2.2 12.2 3.64 1120 130000
30/07/2024 07/08/2024 07/08/2024 ES2424982002 4 <5
13/08/2024 23/08/2024 23/08/2024 ES2426600002 6 <5 <5 8.06 11.7 0.0 13.2 13.2 3.01 1200 15000
27/08/2024 04/09/2024 04/09/2024 ES2428197002 12 <5
10/09/2024 13/09/2024 13/09/2024 ES2429737002 3 <5 <5 8.1 9.32 6.8 11.7 18.5 1.81 1390 69000
24/09/2024 02/10/2024 02/10/2024 ES2431408002 3 <5
09/10/2024 16/10/2024 16/10/2024 ES2433026002 13 <5 <5 7.96 0.62 15.9 3.0 18.9 5.71 1280 2500
22/10/2024 30/10/2024 30/10/2024 ES2434491002 2 <5
06/11/2024 12/11/2024 12/11/2024 ES2436228002 5 <5 <5 8.02 4.07 12.4 5.1 17.5 6.4 1410 7400
19/11/2024 27/11/2024 27/11/2024 ES2437825002 13 16
03/12/2024 10/12/2024 10/12/2024 ES2439564002 4 <5 <5 8.24 9.59 16.4 13.6 30 5.15 1290 100000
17/12/2024 28/12/2024 28/12/2024 ES2441514002 4 8

Microsiemens per 
Centimeter

Colony forming units per 
100 millilitres

Miligrams per Liter Miligrams per Liter
Miligrams per 

Liter
Miligrams per 

Liter
Miligrams per 

Liter

Date of 
Results 

Obtained

Date 
Uploaded

Report 
Number

Total 
Phosphorus

Notes

Nitrates + Nitrites as 
Nitrogen

Kjeldahl 
Nitrogen

Total Nitrogen

Miligrams per Liter Miligrams per Liter
Miligrams per 

Liter
-

Comments

Biological Oxygen 
Demands

Total Suspended Solids Oil & Grease pH Ammonia as Nitrogen Faecal ColiformsConductivity

Sewer - Quirindi
Quirindi WWTP - EPA Report (Lab) - EPA P2
Quality Monitoring

Parameters

Report Generated: Friday, 21 March 2025

01 Jan 2024 - 31 Dec 2024

Test Information
Environment Protection Licence: 806
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